504191258 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237933

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ALORICA INC.			06/20/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ALORIC	ALORICA LLC				
Street Address:	5 PARK	RK PLAZA, SUITE 1100				
City:	IRVINE					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92614					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4		_			
Property Typ	e	Number				
Patent Number:	7	464092				
Patent Number:	7	707149				
Patent Number:	7	792888				
Application Number:		0112585				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(8	366)415-0983				
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:	-	728491310				
		nichele.zarinelli@gmail.com				
		AFFI GOSTANIAN				
Address Line 1:	1	103 TWIN CREEKS DRIVE				
Address Line 4:	A	LLEN, TEXAS 75013				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ALORICA INC. (CA) CONV.				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	8:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN				
SIGNATURE:		/RAFFI GOSTANIAN/	/RAFFI GOSTANIAN/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/23/2017				
Fotal Attachments: 2						
		dment Correction-Domestic#page1.tif				
		dment Correction-Domestic#page2.tif				

<u>، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، </u>		LLC-1A File #	0161	I S I U Z O
	of California			· ·
	50 out		FILE	
			Secretary State of C	of State VM
	bility Company lization - Conversion			
			JUN 2 0	
IMPORTANT — Read all instr Converted Entity Information	uctions before completing this for	m. <u>[</u>	nis Space For Filing	Use Only
 Name of Limited Liability Company Limited and Company may be abbrew 	The name must include the words Lim iated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	ited Liability Company or the	abbreviations LL	C or L.L.C. The words
ALORICA LLC				
 The purpose of the limited liability counder the California Revised Uniform 	Limited Liability Company Act.	t or activity for which a limit	ed liability compa	ny may be organized
 The limited liability company will be m 				
One Manager	More Than One Manager		ed Liability Compa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
 Initial Street Address of Limited Liabil 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1100 			State CA	Zip Code 92614
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liab		Cíty	State	Zip Code
section 1505 that agrees to be your age	Item 6a: List the name of an individual at for service of process. You may not list fai street address, Item 6c; if the agen	st the converted entity as the a	igent. Tiem 6b: If th	e agent is an Individual,
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address, frem 6c; if the agen the the agent's mailing address. Do no on file.	st the converted entity as the a It is an individual and the cor It list an address if the agent	igent. Hem 6b: If th iverling entity is a is a CA registered	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is alread a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPA	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address, frem 6c; if the agen the the agent's mailing address. Do no on file.	st the converted entity as the a t is an individual and the cor t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAV	igent. Item 6b: If th iverting entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is alread a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPA	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agen the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN Agent for Service of Process - Do not li	st the converted entity as the a t is an individual and the cor t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAV	igent. Item 6b: If th iverting entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agen the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN Agent for Service of Process - Do not li	st the converted entity as the a t is an individual and the cor t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAN <i>list a P.O. Box</i> City	igent. Item 6b: If th iverling entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agen the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN Agent for Service of Process - Do not li	st the converted entity as the a t is an individual and the cor t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAN <i>list a P.O. Box</i> City	igent. Item 6b: If th iverling entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAI b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agen the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN Agent for Service of Process - Do not li	st the converted entity as the a it is an individual and the cor- t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAV <i>list a P.O. Box</i> City City	igent. Item 6b: If th iverling entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC. B. Form of Entity CORPORATION 11. The principal terms of the plan of co	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agen the the agent's mailing address. Do no or file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN Agent for Service of Process - Do not li Agent for Service of Process 9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA inversion were approved by a vote of	st the converted entity as the a it is an individual and the cor- it list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAV <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Cally</i> <i>Call</i>	igent. Item 6b: If the iverting entity is a is a CA registered MYERS INCORP State CA State ary of State File N C21615	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC. B. Form of Entity CORPORATION 11. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstan COMMON STOCK: 16,662,6	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agent the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN 1 Agent for Service of Process - Do not li Agent for Service of Process 9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA inversion were approved by a vote of was required, the following was require inding interests entitled to vote. 79 SHARES	st the converted entity as the at is an individual and the cort list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAN ist a P.O. Box City City 10, CA Secret f the number of interests or ad for each class: AND The perce	igent. Item 6b: If the iverting entity is a is a CA registered MYERS INCORP State CA State ary of State File N C21615	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code umber, if any 50 lass that equaled or of each class.
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC. B. Form of Entity CORPORATION 11. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstan COMMON STOCK: 16,662,6 SERIES A PREFERRED STO Additional Information	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agent the the agent's mailing address. Do no or file. ess VY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN 4 Agent for Service of Process - Do not h Agent for Service of Process 9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA nversion were approved by a vote of was required, the following was required iding interests enfitted to vote. 79 SHARES CK: NONE	st the converted entity as the a it is an individual and the cor- t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAV- list a P.O. Box City City City 10. CA Secret a for each class: AND The percent M	igent. Item 6b: If the iverting entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA State CA State Ary of State File N C21615 shares of each contract of the state ontage vote require ORE THAN 50%	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code Umber, if any 50 Hass that equaled or ad of each class.
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC. B. Form of Entity CORPORATION 11. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstar COMMON STOCK: 16,662,6 SERIES A PREFERRED STO	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agent the the agent's mailing address. Do no or file. ess VY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN 4 Agent for Service of Process - Do not h Agent for Service of Process 9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA nversion were approved by a vote of was required, the following was required iding interests enfitted to vote. 79 SHARES CK: NONE	st the converted entity as the a it is an individual and the cor- t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAV- list a P.O. Box City City City 10. CA Secret a for each class: AND The percent M	igent. Item 6b: If the iverting entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA State CA State Ary of State File N C21615 shares of each contract of the state ontage vote require ORE THAN 50%	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code Umber, if any 50 Hass that equaled or ad of each class.
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC. B. Form of Entity CORPORATION 11. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstan COMMON STOCK: 16,662,6 SERIES A PREFERRED STO Additional Information	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agent the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN 1 Agent for Service of Process - Do not li Agent for Service of Process 9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA inversion were approved by a vote of was required, the following was require inding interests entitled to vote. 79 SHARES CK: NONE	st the converted entity as the at is an individual and the cort list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAN CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAN ist a P.O. Box City City City 10. CA Secret f the number of interests or ed for each class: AND The perce M herein by this reference and e. declare am the person	igent. Item 6b: If the iverting entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA State State State CA State CA State State CA State CA State CA State Sta State Sta State State State	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code Zip Code umber, if any 50 lass that equaled or ad of each class.
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAR b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC. 3. Form of Entity CORPORATION 11. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstan COMMON STOCK: 16,662,6 SERIES A PREFERRED STO Additional Information 12. Additional information	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agent the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN 1 Agent for Service of Process - Do not li Agent for Service of Process 9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA inversion were approved by a vote of was required, the following was require iding interests entitled to vote. 79 SHARES CK: NONE attached pages, if any, is incorporated the contents of this document are true	st the converted entity as the at its an individual and the cor t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAN- <i>ist a P.O. Box</i> City City 10. CA Secret 10. CA Secret 10. CA Secret AND The perce M herein by this reference and e. I declare I am the person ANDY M. LEE, PRESI	igent. Item 6b: If the iverting entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA State State CA State CA State CA State CA State State State CA State CA State CA State State CA State St	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code Zip Code umber, if any 50 dass that equaled or ad of each class.
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAI b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC. 3. Form of Entity CORPORATION 11. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstat COMMON STOCK: 16,662,6 SERIES A PREFERRED STO Additional Information 12. Additional information set forth on the 3. I certify under penalty of perjury that	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agent the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN 1 Agent for Service of Process - Do not li Agent for Service of Process 9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA inversion were approved by a vote of was required, the following was required inding interests entitled to vote. 79 SHARES CK: NONE attached pages, if any, is incorporated the contents of this document are true of the contents of this document are true	st the converted entity as the at its an individual and the cort tilst an address if the agent control tilst an address if the number of interests or ad for each class: AND The percend tilt control tilt co	igent. Item 6b: If the iverting entity is a is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA State Sta State Sta State State Sta	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code Zip Code umber, if any 50 dass that equaled or ad of each class.
section 1505 that agrees to be your age list the agent's CA business or resider partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is already a. Name of Agent For Service of Proc CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN b. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Street Address of c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC. 3. Form of Entity CORPORATION 11. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstan COMMON STOCK: 16,662,6 SERIES A PREFERRED STO Additional Information 12. Additional information 13. I certify under penalty of perjury that execution is my act and deed.	nt for service of process. You may not lis that street address. Item 6c: If the agen' the the agent's mailing address. Do not on file. ess YY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN (Agent for Service of Process - Do not li Agent for Service of Process 9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA nversion were approved by a vote of was required, the following was required iding interests entitled to vote. 79 SHARES CK; NONE attached pages, if any, is incorporated the contents of this document are true //	st the converted entity as the at its an individual and the cor t list an address if the agent CALIFORNIA AS CSC-LAN- <i>ist a P.O. Box</i> City City 10. CA Secret 10. CA Secret 10. CA Secret AND The perce M herein by this reference and e. I declare I am the person ANDY M. LEE, PRESI	is a CA registered WYERS INCORP State CA S	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited corporate agent as the ORATING SERVICE Zip Code Zip Code Zip Code umber, if any 50 dass that equaled or ad of each class.

PATENT REEL: 041073 FRAME: 0057

Ð

I heraby certify that the foregoing transcript of the construction of the construction of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUN 2 0 2016

Dete:

PATENT REEL: 041073 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 01/23/2017